



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/03/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 04-0Y2204

05/03/2023

**Project ID:** 0422000257

SANTA CLARA COUNTY NEAR GILROY ON ROUTE 101 FROM 0.1 MILE NORTH OF SAN BENITO COUNTY LINE TO MONTEREY ROAD UNDERCROSSING AND ON ROUTE 152 FROM 2.1 MILES EAST OF BLOOMFIELD ROAD TO 0.3 MILE EAST OF SAN FELIPE ROAD

**Contract Code:** E

**Location:** 04-SCI-101,152-0.1/R5.0,R17.0/20.0

Cold plane AC pavement and place HMA (Type A).

**Number of Items:** 22

DVBE - 5.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 3    **Total Number of Working Days:** 40    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$427,470.00

**Number of Bidders:** 3    **Engineers Est:** \$989,450.00    **% Over/Under Est:** 43.20%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,416,920.00	VC0000017415	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138	CSLB# 00000022    NSB PEF CLAIMED Phone (408) 574-1415 Fax (408) 365-9548
2	\$1,486,100.00	VC1700004411	QA CONSTRUCTORS INC. 850 S. VAN NESS AVE STE 35 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110	CSLB# 1013265    SB PEF CLAIMED Phone (408) 210-5508    BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	\$1,739,700.00	VC2100001528	RADIUS EARTHWORKS INC. 197 HAMILTON AVE CAMPBELL CA 95008	CSLB# 01059010    NSB PEF CLAIMED Phone (408) 429-3086

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,100.00	1,100.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	2,750.00	110,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	16,500.00	16,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	35.0	1,195.00	41,825.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	140.0	105.00	14,700.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2.0	2,500.00	5,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250.00	1,250.00
0009	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	650.00	650.00
0010	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	15.0	165.00	2,475.00
0011	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2,850.0	4.00	11,400.00
0012	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	31,680.00	31,680.00
0013	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	30.0	3,900.00	117,000.00
0014	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,410.0	190.00	647,900.00
0015	397005	TACK COAT	TON	5.0	1,075.00	5,375.00
0016	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	10,100.0	26.25	265,125.00
0017	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	280.0	5.00	1,400.00
0018	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	42.0	20.00	840.00
0019	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	13,100.0	2.00	26,200.00
0020	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	350.0	3.00	1,050.00
0021	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	3,790.0	5.00	18,950.00
0022	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00

**Bid Amount: \$1,416,920.00**

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,445.00	4,445.00
0002	1,500.00	60,000.00	600.00	24,000.00
0003	21,300.00	21,300.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
0004	115,000.00	115,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0005	440.00	15,400.00	2,000.00	70,000.00
0006	70.00	9,800.00	350.00	49,000.00
0007	2,550.00	5,100.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
0008	10,000.00	10,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00
0009	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0010	300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00
0011	4.50	12,825.00	12.50	35,625.00
0012	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0013	8,820.00	264,600.00	10,000.00	300,000.00
0014	220.00	750,200.00	185.00	630,850.00
0015	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,725.00	8,625.00
0016	12.00	121,200.00	24.00	242,400.00
0017	8.50	2,380.00	8.00	2,240.00
0018	25.00	1,050.00	17.50	735.00
0019	2.00	26,200.00	5.50	72,050.00
0020	3.50	1,225.00	7.70	2,695.00
0021	8.00	30,320.00	16.50	62,535.00
0022	6,500.00	6,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$1,486,100.00</b>		<b>\$1,739,700.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 13 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 22 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 10 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 11 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 17 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEMS 17-21
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (56%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR VARIOUS ITEMS OF WORK
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEMS 5-7

04-0Y2204

04-SCL-101,152-0.1/R5.0,R17.0/20.0

5/3/2023

PAGE S2

5/4/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004411	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFELCTIVE)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BKN 36-12)
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004411	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (84%)
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	CAS
	T AND S INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS SAN JOSE CA	315789	ITEM 13 (100%)
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS SAN JOSE CA	315789	CRACKFILL

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100001528	BOXER TRUCKING SARATOGA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 14 (2.8%)
	BOXER TRUCKING SARATOGA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 16 (2.8%)
	BOXER TRUCKING SARATOGA CA	ABSENT	TRUCKING
	BOXER TRUCKING SARATOGA CA	ABSENT	TRUCKING
	ST. FRANCES ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 22 (0.38%)
	ST. FRANCES ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ELECTRICAL
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 17 (0.11%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 18 (0.04%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 19 (3.76%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 20 (0.14%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 21 (3.5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100001528	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS SAN JOSE CA	315789	ITEM 13 (14.9%)
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS SAN JOSE CA	315789	CRACK TREATMENT